

Gumbiner Savett Inc.
CPAs and Business Advisors
1723 Cloverfield Boulevard
Santa Monica, CA 90404
Solutions + Perspective

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE December 16, 2014

Contact: Irene Valverde (310) 593-8673 or (310) 828-9798

Gumbiner Savett Inc. Announces New Shareholder

Santa Monica, CA — Gumbiner Savett Inc., a Southern California certified public accounting and business advisory firm, is pleased to announce that Jon Shoemaker, CPA has been named a shareholder of the firm.

"Jon has been a valuable member of the firm for 20 years and is well respected among his clients and peers. He is an excellent practitioner, and I am proud to call him a fellow shareholder," said Michael Savoy, CPA, and Managing Director at Gumbiner Savett Inc." Most recently Jon has taken on more leadership duties within the firm as the head of the Not-for-Profit practice."

Jon has been a principal of the firm for three years and is an audit and accounting practitioner. He is well versed in small and large scale audits and internal control projects. Jon works with middle market clients in various sectors such as manufacturing and distribution, internet commerce, and employee benefit plans. Jon also works with not-for-profit organizations, focusing on associations, private foundations, religious organizations and higher education organizations. Jon assists his not-for-profit clients with 990 tax fillings and financial statement audits.

"I am honored to become a shareholder at Gumbiner Savett. The partners and employees have been my work family for many years, and I am looking forward to taking on more leadership responsibilities and continuing to grow the practice," said Shoemaker.

Jon is a graduate of UC Santa Barbara and is a member of the American Institute of Certified Public Accountants; the California Society of Certified Public Accountants; and the BKR International Manufacturing Group. In his free time, Jon likes to travel with his family and two dogs. He is a resident of Manhattan Beach, California.

About Gumbiner Savett Inc. - www.gscpa.com

Gumbiner Savett Inc., is a full-service accounting and consulting firm headquartered in Santa Monica. Celebrating 65 years in 2015, the purpose of our work is to enrich our client's lives by facilitating the achievement of their financial objectives and providing career fulfillment for our employees.

We are dedicated to being the preeminent assurance, tax and business advisory firm for growth oriented businesses, middle market enterprises and high-net worth individuals in Southern California. In addition to traditional private and public company accounting and tax services, we specialize in general business consulting, estate and trust planning, fraud examination studies, business services and bookkeeping and litigation support.

Gumbiner Savett Inc. is an independent member firm of BKR International.